



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 605/2025 and CM APPL. 67568/2025**

P.K. ENTERPRISES

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Lalit Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

BAGLA POLIFILMS LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anushrat Singh, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. **Mr. Anushrat Singh proxy counsel appearing for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to complete instructions.**
2. **List this case on 19.02.2026.**

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JANUARY 19, 2026/MR