



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 605/2025**

P.K. ENTERPRISES

.....APPELLANT

Through: None.

versus

BAGLA POLIFILMS LIMITED

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For
the Nation'**

In the absence of ld. counsel for the appellant, the matter is
returned.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

Click here to check corrigendum, if any